Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	<u> </u>				
		Name	Execution Date			
Balemurughan Kun	naresan	03/31/2009				
Raghupathi Malige			03/31/2009			
Charles H. Silvers		03/31/2009				
Joseph M. Maionch	ni	03/31/2009				
Pramodh Pisupati		03/31/2009				
Sunil Subramanya			03/31/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION					
Street Address:	20300 STEVENS CREEK BOULEVARD					
City:						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	95014					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 124		115697				
L						
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
	/= / = -	5000				
Fax Number:	(512)439 ill bo cont via US		setul			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 512-439-5099						
Email: Iclark@cspatents.com						
Correspondent Name: Linda Clark						
Address Line 1: 11401 Century Oaks Terrace						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VRT0277US				
			PATENT			
500822914			REEL: 022479 FRAME: 0028			

Total Attachments: 2 source=VRT0277US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=VRT0277US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0277US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Balemurughan KumaresanofPalo Alto, CaliforniaRaghupathi MaligeofSan Jose, CaliforniaCharles H. SilversofSanta Clara, CaliforniaJoseph M. MaionchiofVallejo, CaliforniaPramodh PisupatiofSunnyvale, CaliforniaSunil Kumar Tekkatte SubramanyaofSunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 20300 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Cupertino, CA 95014, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

STANDARD FILE SYSTEM ACCESS TO DATA THAT IS INITIALLY STORED AND ACCESSED VIA A PROPRIETARY INTERFACE

for which we have executed a United States patent application, which was filed on <u>12/415,697</u>, and which now has Application No. <u>March 31, 2009</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

We further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this 3 day of	37-3+1-	Manh, 2009.
·		K. But
		Balemurughan Kumaresan
Executed this <u>31</u> day of		, 2009. Caghupathi Malige

- 1 -Executed in Counterpart

PATENT REEL: 022479 FRAME: 0030

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0277US

Executed this 31 day of march 2009. Charles H. Silvers Executed this 31st day of March 2009. affal Joseph M. Maionchi Executed this 31st day of MARCH 2009 Pramodh Pisupati Executed this 310 day of MARCH , 2009. Sunil Kumar Tekkatte Subramanya

PATENT REEL: 022479 FRAME: 0031